                                                                                     RY-3 Series
                     ISOLATED 3W REGULATED SINGLE OUTPUT DC/DC CONVERTERS
www.tozerpower.com Rev02 page 1 / 5
Order Code
Input
Voltage(Vdc)
Input Current(mA) Output
 Voltage(Vdc)
Output
Current(mA)
%Eff.
 (Typ)
Cap. Load
max.(uF) 0% Load 100% Load
RY05S05D3 4.5-9.0(2:1) 125 615 5 400-600 65.9 680
RY05S09D3 4.5-9.0(2:1) 125 563 9 222-333 71.8 560
RY05S12D3 4.5-9.0(2:1) 125 548 12 166-250 70.8 330
RY05S15D3 4.5-9.0(2:1) 125 533 15 133-200 73.1 220
RY12S05D3 9-18(2:1) 62 362 5 600 71.3 680
RY12S09D3 9-18(2:1) 62 320 9 333 77.7 560
RY12S12D3 9-18(2:1) 62 316 12 250 78.3 330
RY12S15D3 9-18(2:1) 62 308 15 200 78.9 220
RY24S03D3 18-36(2:1) 45 178 3.3 909 70.1 820
RY24S05D3 18-36(2:1) 45 174 5 600 69.9 680
RY24S09D3 18-36(2:1) 45 156 9 333 77.8 560
RY24S12D3 18-36(2:1) 45 154 12 250 80 330
RY24S15D3 18-36(2:1) 45 150 15 200 81.9 220
RY48S03D3 36-75(2:1) 23 87 3.3 909 71 820
RY48S05D3 36-75(2:1) 23 87 5 600 73.2 680
RY48S09D3 36-75(2:1) 23 78 9 333 79.7 560
RY48S12D3 36-75(2:1) 23 77 12 250 81.1 330
RY48S15D3 36-75(2:1) 23 76 15 200 81.3 220
FEATURE
n RoHS compliant
n High efficiency to 82%
n 2:1 Wide range voltage input
n Short circuit protection
n No Heatsink required
n Fully encapsulated
n 1kV input to output isolation
n Power density 0.90W/cm3
n Operating temperature range –40 ℃ to
85 ℃
n Internal SMD construction
n Low profile 24pin case
                                                                                     RY-3 Series
                     ISOLATED 3W REGULATED SINGLE OUTPUT DC/DC CONVERTERS
www.tozerpower.com Rev02 page 2 / 5
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage range
5V input types 4.5 5 9
Vdc 12V input types 9 12 18
24V input types 18 24 36
48V input types 36 48 72
Reflected ripple current
RY24S03  180 360
mA p-p
RY48S03  140 290
5V input types   400 500
12V input types  150 170